The ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education (IFHE), Hyderabad
ICFAI Tech School

Academic Calendar - 2017-18

Semester-I

Event Date Day
First Semester 2017-18 Starts on 24-07-2017 Monday
Registration for |** semester students 24-07-2017 Monday
Class-work for It semester students 25.07-2017 Tuesday
starts on

4 H rd, Gth 7th
Registration for 3¢ 5™ 7" semester 31-07-2017 Monday
students
= rd Gth 7th

Class-work for 3™, 5%, 7 semester 01-08-2017 Tuesday
students starts on
Last day for substitution/ withdrawal 11-08-2017 Friday
of courses
Fresher’s Day 08-09-2017 Friday
Engineers Day 15-09-2017 Friday
Test-1 (2, 3, 4™ Year) 18-09-2017 to 22-09-2017 Monday - Friday
Mid-Term Examinations (First Year) 10-10-2017 to 13-10-2017 Tuesday - Friday
Test-2 (2, 3, 4™ Year) 30-10-2017 to 03-11-2017 Mon - Friday
KHEL 15-11-2017 to 19-11-2017 Wednesday-Sunday
Last day for class-work 30-11-2017 Thursday
End-Term Examinations .
(1,2,3, 4" year) 01-12-2017 to 20-12-2017 Friday - Wednesday
First Semester 2017-18 ends on 20-12-2017 Wednesday
Semester Break 21-12-2017 to 01-01-2018 Thursday - Monday
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The ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education (IFHE), Hyderabad

ICFAI Tech School

Academic Calendar - 2017-18

Semester-ll
Event Date Day
Second Semester Starts 02-01-2018 Tuesday
Registration for all students 02-01-2018 Tuesday
Class-work starts for all students 03-01-2018 Wednesday
Late registration 10-01-2018 Wednesday
Last day for substitution/ 10-01-2018 Wednesday

Withdrawal of courses

Test | (2, 3™ and 4™ years)

12-02-2018 to 16-02-2018

Monday - Friday

Mid Term examinations (1* year)

05-03-2018 to 09-03-2018

Monday - Friday

TRITI

23-03-2018 to 25-03-18

Friday -Sunday

Test |l 02-04-2018 to 06-04-2018 Monday - Friday
Farewell 27-04-2018 Friday

Last day for class-work 28-04-2018 Friday
End-Term Examinations 01-05-2018 to 22-05-2018 Tuesday- Tuesday
Second Semester ends 22-05-2018 Tuesday

Semester Break

23-05-2018 to 31-07-2018

Wednesday — Tuesday
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The ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education (IFHE), Hyderabad
ICFAI Tech School

Academic Calendar - 2017-18

Internships
Event Date Day
Internship - | 28-05-2018 to 20-07-2018 Monday — Friday
Internship - Il 02-01-2018 to 15-06-2018 Tuesday — Friday
Next Session Starts 02-08-2018 Monday
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